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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535. , · .; 

To: 
FBI, lleaphis (4.-1987) Date: ·xay 13., 1968 .: 

Re: 
JOJlllo:N 
CR 

. . . 
·. ,, . 

· ·. ·· . ·. · -S/9/68 
Specimens received . .· 

FBI File No. 44-38861 
t.ab. No. »~562836 JI( 

Q334 One-page typewritten.letter dated 12/28/67., beginning 
"Dear Sir, I recently read an article in the ••• " and 
signed "Eric s. Galt" 

Result of examination: 

;.. ~- ..,..·. : 
: :i 

The typewritten impressions appearing on Q334 are 
the same style as those appearing on items previously received 
in this case attributed to Eric s. Galt. It can not be deter­
ained whether the same typewriter was employed to prepare all 
of these items because of the lack of significant identifying 
defects; however, no significant differences were noted. 

It was determined that the .•'Eric s. Galt" signature 
on Q334 was prepared by.the writer of signatures in this name 
appearing on otiler items prev~ously submitted.· 
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·Tolson--
. Del.oacb-­
Mohr--­
'Bishop-­
CCISPer--

· Callahcn -· -

t"atirod -----
\· .Felt---

~<.ale -----­
Ro~eft -· _,......-
Sulllvan ;___,;_ 
Tave!-· -­
Trotter--

·': Tele •. Room_:__. 
fiouaes--

'··•· Gandv ...... · --

.Specimen Q334 has been retained. 
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7•2 
Recorded 
·5/10/68 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Re: MURKIN 
CR 

00: Memphis 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

,.,.­
Examination requested b}WF() - fj~fl /i- I 

Examination requested: Document - FingerpJint 

Resµlt of Examination: 

FPe. 
(2,.-1·h ~ ,\--.J Hl _.. FQ q o . 

Specimens submitted for examination 

File f 
Lab. 'fl, 

44-38861 
D-5628.36 JK 

Q334 One-page typewritten letter dated 12-28-67, beginning 
"Dear Sir, I recently read an article in the .•• " and 
signed n:x:IXXD1:111IJ "Eric S. Galt" 
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Laboratory Transmittal Form 
7-72 

Re: ma• ca 
00: ., ... ,. 

.. , •. ..&::::~ LABORATORY ...........A •••• c. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

I••••••• ...... -) 
l • •• 0111111 
,1-111r ...... .. 
~- ... ftlAt 

!;)ate: - I.It 1111 
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FBI File No. .. 1NNI 
Lab.No. ........J& 

Examination requested by: Dlilllw 

Reference: .l&nel ant• 
Examination requested: ---- • 

Remarks: 

hanll•==-a,..._. ......... .. 
., tlw ft 4Pfia\ ·--... • a. .... , .. et QIII 
Qlla. 

a111AW (U) 
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7-1 b 

To: 

Re: 

REPORT 
of the 

----~--LABORATORY--"-··-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

n1, ■, .. 11t.a (4'-1.18T) 

anu 
Date: - lit J.111 
FBI File No, ...... _. 

Lab, No, ..... a -
Specimens received a/8/U 

QIII l'INt:ier Ab-11■1• ~tl• .. ••tl'I ......... at:a.,■4 •te AJ,n.1 •• 1111, ... tlla at.aaat .. "Cul -• 

QIII ..._,.,_ Aull••• Tftla ....... tl• -QI lliilllrUIII at:9llflll 
~ _April 17, 1111, ... tllill et-~-- ~I ..,." 

({ (l ( 

Cl330 Apttlieati• f• ,..._.,_ CNl&t 'lnnl cu.I INlubc .... 
priati .. aad tile aipatllN "CUI..," 

Qal ,..._ .... Aull- ~*i• -ipt~ dated April 11, 
1988, bearial tlae aip&t.llN -S. J. lcklmnela•" 

Q332 l"ratler Airliw Tl'wpertati• -'-"'-........_•Ml•• 
•• April lt, lNI, ... tM as-tue "II. J. --■ ,..._" 

UD boat._ AtrliaN !'.lrauperlatiea .. ..a.pt M.OlrUII •■at 
of ,r.-noa u '311.08 ... MUlllS Ille a1-..-. 
"II. J • lob-oiler" 

C..tt,,1;,c c;t _,t ...... , ...... . 
.ai-..., .... little ill a.-,. el ...... 111- ....... , • 

....... , dlffe•■•• ......... ·••• .. "II. I. 1111111 OM2'" • .._ ...... • uaa.:.,m ... - ... ._ car,, aar ,., ... .._ 
- .... fllll ... ... .. , ........ ■!pat•-- ... n. 
lau ■a wt:tiap el J.181 rm. a&Y. 

LQ 32.2.. It - ........... tlll&t tlle _.att1■1d ..... print .. 
v • !H21 <,.....,,._ Ail'U.w ,, .. ,...., ...at .... •--> aatl , .. ,...,,uus1a .. ..., ....... ,... ..... , .. ... 

........ , ......... , .. l!!" ......... .., , .. - .......... 1. 
v-- L 

.... I (-litall • IINt .... ) 



It was further determined that the hand printing on 
Q328 aacl Q332 was not prepancl bJ the iadivictual who 
preparecl -the band priatiac appeariac oa tile Q330 appli­
cation and that the balld printiac on the three iteBUI 
antioned was not prepancl bJ J'AJIIS EARL RAY. 

Q328 through Q333 are being returned to Memphis 
separately. 

Pap I 
D-182709 JIC 



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

LAB FIIE 

Re: MURKIN File f 44-38861 
CR< 
00:: Memphis (44-1987) 

Lab. f D-562709 JK 
,· 

Examination requested by: SAC., Denver (157-203) Airtel 5/7/68 

Examination requested: Document., Fingerprint Date received: 5/8/68 

Result of Examination: Examination by: Mo.fl~ 
f !A-,it .;e, p,~ ,~/4 µ/4~ 1~- ,,tA,nr-,/ .:A-/)_-i:w1~:::H, ✓,S'c/111-,t~,,,;~,. --r ~S.JI, ~J 

11 ~. CJ?1 :~ tf J.1-;f/<1~~-~ d ~ --r.t & //. + . .;:: E.;e__ · - · 
t/J~J;h,; ,- r/.J~l( ~--,11,t J.~. a,,. ~.,;.t e.._d 111.Jio(t) / .J,t..l.6T/""_,, ~~ ~ 

~.f 1-u c/J l-f ~~.,A,l.~ { ~ ,,;,.,.k-<., dµ,,/, k/~_ ILJ 1.1./1, 61,,.. c./li-~ r ,/1JJ .__/-}-~d,,,;,,.~, 

r..,,.kM,.,· ii.I~ - fJtr0 'r~·, r -i,.,.-.,;.d. 1-1. 1; / J-:E. It. a~,.:t"'--'-. 

I -"',o-. A.J ',P 111 J . 

Specimens submitted for examination 

\ 

Q~8 · :~nt.,1er · Air!M.us; l'ransportation . Receipt bearil_lg stamped date 
April 26., 1968, and the signature "Carl Rayt', 

; 

Q3~ /'i'l"Out:141',i:i:tl:1.n_.·~WPOrt,a.tion Receipt bearing stamped date · 
'Ap~' 27., 1968, and t..he signature "Carl. Ray" , 

.. . C-r,J, t " 
QSIJ). ~pplication for Frontier~Travel Carde bearing hand printing and, 

" .\He •~1 ~ !,'Ca\_rl iaT' ·,, ,,:gna .. , , • 

Q1Jl Frontier Airlines Transportation Receipt., dated April 15, 1968, 
bearing the signature "H. J. Schumacher'". 

Q2-,2 Frontier; Airlines•. ~ansportation fte~eipt. bearing stamped data 
f · April 16~ 19681, ~d t~ ~ipiatu:r;-e ·"¥• ~- ~ch~her•, 

' ' - i~' •I .-..' 1 ') .,. ::;.,, t ,~. ' '. " • 

QJ.13 Frontier Airlines T~ort&tion Receipt ►w•hg •bowing amount of 
cantrac#'tas $316.06 and bearing the signature "H. J. Schumacher" 

~- '~"4N1l'l-1f4?) /. ;2s.,....(4--;-1J..6u). •orOG~ 
::,,-1)/'( (15"?-~) ~~ 

.\ ·~· ;;,),~.::X,. 
,~ Lil--( ¥y-/./'Jf/J ~__:._ 
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5/7/68 . : · .. 
-,.. -- ·. 

. . . ·•• .·' .... 
- ., - .. :::;;,;~.,-

•. J>DECTOR~~l'BI (44-38861) .. : .. _· . 
. Am: FBI ·_LABORATORY . . · -~.;. 

. SAC, DENVER (U7•2~3) . (P) . -

SUBJECT: MUIUCDf .· 

. - -- - - ·. --- -~- . •. 

Re l)enver ·airtel and teletype S/4/68-. 

Re CARL RAY and BERMAN J • JCRtlMACl1Bll.· ~. 
Enclosed for P'BI Labor8tory ere two orig!nala 

of Frontier Airlines Transportation Receipt bearing · 
signature of CARL RAY 1n upper left corner of each. and 
original of Frontier Credit Application which CARL RAY 
reportedly filled out and signed. • Also enclosed are 
three originels of Frontier Transportation Receipts. 
each bearing signature of HERMAN ·.1. SCmJMA<;HER in_ 
upper left corner; 

The Laboratory is requested to compare hand• 
~iting of CARL RAY and SCHUMACHER with handwriting of 
JAMES EARL RAY. The Lab:ratory is also requested to 
compare the handwriting of CARL RAY with that of scHIJMACBEa 
to determine if CARL RAY end SCHUMACHER could possibly 
be one and the same person • 

. ~- Bureau (Enc. 6) , 

• 1 • Memphis (44-1987) (Enc.1) 
1 - Los .Angeles (44-1574) {t:i~ .1J · · 
2 - Denver· 
BDA/car. 
(7) M,i:\ 

s✓~ • • J . . 



! -

·.m· ts1-203 

One copy of referenced Denver a irtel is 
enc1osed for Memphis and one copy of instant airtel is 
being furnished Los Angeles Office. which office is 
presently attempting to locate CARL RAY. 

p.MED AND DANGEROUS, 

. -"' ~ :-.-- ~ - .... 
• J --~ "'\.- .. 

· .. -

-

-~·---.----:::~ 
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f -_-_ .. · -L~;.~;«Jh~si:a~F~r~ 
:._-;-.. •,f'2;~/:)'.s\f:\· \/1:· 

" ,. 

To: 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEntGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20135 

_.;-

:.,· 1 t~: ~ 

J'BI, lleaphis (44-1987) 
Date:• .. ,. 13,· : 1_968 

;;. " . ..,. - r-,; ~ 

JIURXIN 
CB . . 00: ·11eaphis -

·_,. -~. • .~ .t (J;:,~••••Hoo-•,°'N•••~ 
.a, .. , , • J I • ; ., , • _ . , i ~ , . · · '· 

~~ ~~ •• , ... ~. 1, • . ·t: _"·-:_--'.•~. >... '. < ·- .. ;, . :'. ,· <?::; ~ .. ~:~: ~ 

Fer File No._ · · 44;..ssss1 
-Lab_. No.' . . D-662677 JK 

Examination requested by: , .... York 

Reference: ;, Airtel 5/4/68 

E,zaminaUon_ r~uested: · Document 
-.,. ~j_. 7 .J •I: 

_Remarks: 

l t: .... 
.••·· 

'!' I 'l'• • 
t '! 

-. _ . · ; : The results ot .the fingerprint examination will be -_ 
,faraished -to :,011 separately. --- · · ,. ·- -- ''-·· - · · .. · ' 

-.Closures (2) (.2 Lab report) 
.,· ,. 

·--·. 

-- j_--.;. ••-York (~i.609); bcl'oeme (Lab report) 
' . . 

·1 - BifldDSha• ('4-1740) llrclosare (Lab reJ)Ort) . . . 

... 
~·.,,,, .,: :' ~. 

. ,l 



.. •. REPORT 
of the 

IL_..:,ro,::ft~ 
'. /~-::?''"' 
·~ J..AaORATOBT ...:..:...a...: 

· FEDERAL BUREAU OF .INVEffiGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20131 

To: J'Bl,lteaphis (44-1981) l • Date: JlaJ 13, 1968 · 
FBI File N.o~ ff-38861 

Re: IIDBU1I 
ca 

Specimerts received 5/8/68 

Lab, No, J>-5626ff JE 

• ~. ' • ,.J-, ";:1 :;: ; : 
~ ' ~ . . :· .. '' . 

· Q328 Coupon of l!odern Photo Bookstore bearing the hand printed 
.... and address "EBIC S. GALT 2608 BIGltLA!ID A'VB. BIRKIKGBAII, 
ALABAMA . 35205" · . 

Q327 Sheet of ruled paper bearing handwritten and hand printed 1 
~ssage dated 9/26/67, beg1DD1ng "I rece~tly order ••• " 
•tcned "Erle 8. Galt" . . . . 

ALSO SumtIT'tED: Typewritten letter dated April 29, 1968, to 
: . : . ERIC S. GALT :fro• Kodern Photo Bookstore 

Result of examination: 

-It ns .concluded that the questioned writings appearing 
· oa Q326 and Q327 were prepared by JAUES EARL RAY, whose kn01rn · 
bandwrlt:ille and baud printing appear on specillens 071, 1211 and 
DS7. 

·The flW>Jlitted evidence bas been retained~ ·- .- - -. . 
----- .... 

-· 
••. Ji'" ""'"· - '.,;.. 

.. 
. ,. ·.- .. 



Re: MURKIN 
CR 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTfCE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

LAB FILE 

File f 44-38861 
Lab. f "D-562677 JJC 

00:: Memphis {41+-1987) 

Examination requested by: SAC, New York {44-1609) 

Examination requested:. Document 

Airtel 5/q/68 

Date received: 5/8/~68~ ~r. -.r 
Res1,1lt of Examination: · Examination by: llo r 

~ I 

~ -cf >u r (/127 f: :✓.£. f-,J~n~ 1c i-,, fie t.J-7. 

fkJ. 

~ Spec'tmeni!f sltbmit.ted fm.examJhgtfon 

,~.._ ', .-,-:,:./._' '' ._ ' ('•, ·""''•, 't- ., ,. 

Q326 Coupon ofl1odem Photo Bookstore bearing the hand printed name 
and address •ERIC S. GALT 2608 HIGHLAND AVE. BilUiINGHAM, 
ALABAMA 35205" 

Q327 Sheet of ruled paper bearing handwritten and hand printed message 
dated 9/26/67, beginning •I recently order •••••• • signed"'Eric s. 
Galt"' 

PRO'l'OGRAP____liEJQ 
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S/lt/68 

AIRTEL 

T01 OIRtCTOR, rnI ~'-/-~{pf) 
(ATTt LATEMT ~~t/otRPRINT StCTIOM) 

FROMt SAC, NEW YORK (-4-1109) 

Relet froa tRIC ~. ~ALT, dated 9/28/87 1 to Mod•rn 
Photo &>okatore. 

tnclo••d heNwitn for the Bureau, att•ntion 
Latent f"in1•ri,rint Section, aN the follo'Wl1'!U 

1. Latter dated -/29/6! to ERIC s. QALT 
from Modem Photo aookaton. 

2. Coupon, undated, from ERIC s. GALT, to 
Modem Photo 8ooka~oN. 

3• Let'ter dated 9/26/67 from f'.RIC s. GALT. 

ror inforaation of rttoeiving offio••• the 
Knoxville Office advised NY by teletype, 5/3/68, aa 
followst 

0 Eh.tNA\l (tnca. 3) R.rl1 
( l• t.tent Fb•••rvitlnt ~eat ion) 

l - Birmingham 
la 'f•R«phia 
1 • Knoxville 
1 ... !tiev Yark 

JFS/kp:, 
(9) 



j ,. 

) 

"Ml". ROBERT SIMS, Aasiatant Poatal Inspector 
in Charge, Chattanoogi 1 Tenn. this dat• advised !AM. 
JAY HAWIINS that he hi'a been informed by a poetal 
inapecrtor in Binaingh•i Alabama that a letter ia in 
possession of the posta inspectors th•.,.. addresaed 
to ERIC s. GAULT• 2101 Highland Avenue, Bimin,:ham, 
beal"ing a refl&ffl addresaof Modem Photo look Store, 
161 Fifth Avenue, New York, Mew York 10010-:--Xt 
bears a aeteNd poataark of 4/30/68. ~1r. SI~S 
t•lephonically omtaoted ~r. ROBERT HICKF.Y 1 Postal 
Inapeotor la Chal'I•• New Ywk 1 and informed hi• tha't 
he was instn.totf.ng the postal insl)ector in Binnin~hn 
to forward this letter registered air.1\mail to 'the 
attention of Mr. HICKEY and that Mr. HICJCtY would hold 
the letter in the event agents wish to exaine it before 
it was :returned to the aende:r. Ml'. SIMS advised that 
einae the letter was first class l"t could not be 
op•n•d• Mr$ SIMS adviaed that the above information 
was b.ing fu:miahed on a highly confidential basis 
indsauch aa he haa no authority to disclose this ~YP• 
of infor,aation to th• FBI• and that any inve■tigation 
which may be •ad• aa a reault of 'this inforwaation. must 
be conduc-ted in S\loh a 11utnner that it cannot be 
attributed to its aouroe. This infoNation ia being 
f\lmished for any investi«11tion deemed advisable by 
New York." 

The following inveatigatiClft waa conducted 
by SA JOHN F. SHANLEY on S/~/88 at New Yorkt 

The addr••• 118 5th Avenu•• NYC, is a mail 
operation for Mode:m ·Phot'o BookstoN, whioh OO'llpany 
ia actually located at 915 Broadway• NYC. Mr. 
SEYMOUR USLAN• President advised that American 
Photo BookatoN is a division of American Photographic 
Book Publiahin~ Company, Inc. (Amphoto) 1 which i• 
alao located at ~he••• addr•••• The coapany apecialiaes 
in supplyin1 photography books. 

- 2 -



Mre. RUTH KOENIG• Manag•r• Order Depatwt,aent, 
Amphoto, •••rahed her f11•• and 1ooated a ooupon 
clipped from Modem PhO'to,:raphy ~aiazine • which coupon 
requea'ted th•t l>ool< num.ber 633 be sent to ERIC s. 
GALT, 2108 Highland Avenue I BirainSJham, Alab&lla. 

~ The ooupcn indicates th•:t a money o?'der in the oacnant 
of $8.95 was enolosed. Mrs. KOFNIG stated that this 
coupon waa preswnably elipped from the Septem~r, 
1967 iaaue of Modem Photography. 

Book number 133 distributed bv Modem 
Photo Bookstore• ia titled, "Fooal Encyclopedia of 
Photoiraphy". The book jack•~ for this book describes 
it •• a oae-volwne pho'tographl.e library. It oon•i•t• 
of 2,000 entries written by 19? •x~•rt• from 21 
co\11\triea and cover• every a•p•at or photol?'aphy1 
photocraphio so1enoe, industrial photography, cin.-atocraphy, 
portraiture! equipment, history• and ourren1: activities 
of worker• n foreiin countries. 

Mra, KOY.MIG located a letteP, whioh is set 
forth in full as followaa 

"Dear Sirt 

•t Noently orider a look from your store 
titled FOCAL ENCYLOPED!X:Ro. 133 fop $8.95. 

"If you have not allready mailed th• book 
(PLEASE DO HOT MAIL IT) I •'l&ftn~ and will shortly 
••nd you my correct addN•• Thank• 

- 3 -

•tric s. Galt 
"2608 Highland Ave 
"Bi'rl'lingham Alabama• 



Hrs. KOENIG atated that during a routine 
review of th• OOlllpany'• f'il••• it came upon the coupon 
and accompanying letter of ERIC s. ~ALT. The o011.pany 
did not believe ·that it had ship~•d the requested 
book to GALT prior to receivin1 his lett•~• As a 
follow-up the eomoany wrote to GALT by latter dated 
~/29/61, aakinr. him what action he wished the company 
to take regarding th• $8.95. The letter la ••t forth 
in full•• follow•• 

"Kr. Eric s, Galt 
•2&01 Hi~hland Avenue 
"Birmingham, Al•baaa 

".Uear Mr, Galta 

"April 29, 1968 

"In going thNU,:h our NCO:rd!I Wft')'"ftOte a NlqUert 
of your11 stating_ your intention to •ov• from the 
above address, and to pl•••• withhold sending the 
book you ordered (focal Encyolopedia $9,tS) until 
further notice. 

"Pl•••• advise us when you receive this letter as 
to what course of action you wish u• to take so that 
we may clear our records. (Or have you alr11ady 
received the book?) 

"Sincerely• 

•~ODERN PHOTO BOOKSTORE 

•Ruth Koenig 
•Orde? Depal"tmet" 



The American Photo Bookstore has received 
no further communications from t~tC s. GALT since hi• 
letter of 9/26/67. 

Th• Latent Fingerprint Section is requested 
to examine enclosures f2 and 13 above, to determine 
if fingerprints of sub1eot I JAMES EARL RAY aka 
Eric Starve Galt apptu1r thereon. 

SUBJECT AAY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND 
DANGEROUS. 

- 5 -



Laboratory Transmittci:l Form 
7-72 

..... ..11:,:......... LABORATORY ___ JI ...... _. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

1 - Mr. Rosen 
(Mr. Lone 2260) 

1 - Mr. Conrad 
~Mr.Mortimer 
~ Lab File 

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: May 9, 1968 

Re: IWRICIN 
CR 
00: II-phis 

Examination requested by: Kansas City 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

Airtel S/8/68 

Document 

Bacloaurea (2) (I Lab report) 

FBI File No, 44-38861 
Lab, No, D-562310 JK 

J 

I - 1'.aaaaa CitJ (44-780) BaclNurea (2) (2 Lab report) 

JHll:AW (10) 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 



7-lb 

To: 

Re: 

REPORT 
of the 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

l'BI, -....»hia (44-1987) 

IIUUIJJ 
CR 

Date: May 9, 1968 
FBI File No. 44-38881 
Lab. No. D-&62810 JJt 

Specimens received 6/7/68 

D67 Tweaty-oae ahMta of paper and one copy of a fora 
dated 4/4/58, bearins Jmon hanclwriti■c and hand 
priati .. of JADB BBL RAY 

ALSO SUBJIITTBD: One "IDll&te Requeat To Staff ■elll>er" fona 
for JACK ■• UY, Ko. 19802 

Beault of eUllliaation: 

Tb• aclditioaal 11:DOYD hallftritiDS of JAID8 UJlL RAY, 
repNHated bJ 057, cloes aot aldficieatlJ augaent tbe 11:DOWD 
haadwriti .. of this individual previo•lJ receivecl to perait 
tile id•titication of the "Harvey Lowllyer" stsaature oa QTI 
With tbia individual. 

Dl7 la t-porarily retained. 

JHll:AW (10) 



FBI 

FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (44-760) p 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Enclosed herewith are 22 pages of handwriting 
as obtained from USP, Leavenworth, Kansas and one copy of 
a form dated ,f/4/58, signed by JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
from the U.S. Probation Officer, Kansas City, Missouri. 

The 22 pages of handwriting~handprinting are 
mostly that of the subject, however, some of the writing 
under tbe heading "disposition" maybe that of a supervisor 
or official. 

The form obtained from the Probation Officer 
just bears the subject's signature and this is the only 
handwriting by the subject in the file of the U.S. Probation 
·office, Kansas City, Missouri. 

All the above documents are to be returned to 
the Kansas City Office when they are of no further use to 
the FBI. 

These samples are being forwarded to the Laboratory 
for comparison with otber known handwriting specimens submitted 
in this matter. 

25 MAY 7 1968 

-
~~~/ 

Sent ------M ller --------

r 
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Laboratory Transmittal Form 
7.72 

FEDERAL -BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

1 Mr. ·Rosen 
(Mr. Long,-2260) 

- Mr.; Conrad 
-- Mr. Mor+tmi:::r 
- Lab".iii"" 

FBI, Memphis ·(44-1987) 
Date: 

May 9, 1968 

Re: 

MURKIN 
CR 
00: Memphis 

Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

Kansas City 

Airtel 5/6/68 

Document 

Enclosures (2) (2_Lab report) 

44-38861 
FBI File No. D-562610 JK 
Lab. No. 

\ 

2 - Kansas City (44~760) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) Tolson __ _ 
Deloach __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ _ 
Casper __ _ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ _ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ JHM:AW (10) 
Rosen __ _ 
Sullivan __ 
Tavel-"'"--
Trotter ---..'0 
Tele. Rcom -ft ""..J, 

~~~;•_::~~~= MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNIT DA O M I N I ST R A T I V E ' AG E 



To: 

Re: 

REPORT 
of th~ 

/~ 
~ LABOR.ATOl\Y -'-'--'L..;;. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: May 9, 1968 
FBI File No. 44-38861 

MlJRKIN Lab. No. D-562610 JI( 
CR 

Specimens received 5/7/68 

K257 Twenty-one sheets of paper and one. copy of a form 
· ~dated 4/4/58, bearing known handwriting and hand 

printing of JAMES EARL RAY 

ALSO SUBMITTED: One "Inmate Request To Staff Member" form 
for JACK M. RAY, No. 59602 

Result of examination: 

The additional known handwriting of JAMES EARL RAY, 
represented by K257, does not sufficiently augment the known 
handwriting of this individual previously received to permit· 
the identification of. the ''Harvey Lowmyer" signature on Q72 
with this individual. 

Tolson-­
DeLoach-­
Mohr--­
Bisr.op-­
Casper-­
Callahan-­
Con:ad--· 
F,alt--­
Gale--­
Rosen--­
Sullivan-­
Tavel·--­
Trotter-­
Tele.Room-

IC257 is temporarily retained. 

_, - - -

JBM:AW (lo)· 

• 



(, 
FBI tj~~--

Date: 5/6/68 1 - I: (: "'}-f' 
I f' ,''I/ 

Transmit the following in ------------------------~,1 \,:J·. ,t."~, 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_EL _____________ A_I_R_M_AI_L _ __,-------~JrvJ•/u ~ 
(Priority) ~ .. ---------------------------------------------- 1------- -

T~: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
Attention: FBI Laboratory 562-S1.0 

FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (44-760) p 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Enclosed he~ewith are 22 pages of handwriting 
as obtained from USP, Leavenworth, Kansas and one copy of 
a form dated •1/4/58, signed by JAMES EARL RAY obtained 
from the U.S. Probation Officer, Kansas City, Missouri. 

The 22 pages of handwriting-handprinting are 
mostly that of the subject, however, some of the writing 
under the beading ''disposition" maybe that of a supervisor 
or official. 

The form obtained from the Probation Officer 
just bears the subject's signature and this is the only 
handwriting by the subject in the file of the U.S. Prob~tion 
·office, Kansas City, Missouri. 

All the above documents are to be returned to 
the Kansas City Office when they are of no further use to 
the FBI. 

These samples are being forwarded to the Laboratory 
for comparison with other known handwriting specimens submitted 
in this matter. 

......,....,......,,...,.~~­
• 

25 MAY 7 1968 

~'¢+> 
Sent ______ M ,,er ___ __._~--

I 



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

LA.B FILE 

Re: MURKIN 
CR 

File 11 44-38.861 
Lab. 11 D-562610 JK 

00: Memphis (44-1987) 

Examination requested by: SAC, Kansas City (44-760) Airtel 5/6/68 

Specimens submit.tad for.examination 

~. 
1257 Twenty--. sheets of paper and one copy of a form dated 4/L/58, 

bearing known handwriting and hand printing of JAMES EARL RAY • 

;~l.4 ,#1e-( 44,1fe7 

ec · /Cc { 1/1/-l'-u) 

/.- /i~( 4-; 1- %-'64) 
~,,~ 

J_,,1 J.:.L.. 
~~ 



Laboratc·y Troi nittal Form 
7-72 . 

~~ 
.. , ... ..1.::: ........ LABORATORY __ JI ........ . 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

1 - ·•; ..... . 
• - (Iii'. s.e .... aaeo) 
l - 11r; CNr&cl , 
l - llr. •ort :laer 

1
~ - Lab Pile 

To: DJ f ■laplai■ ('4-1987) Date: JlaJ lO, 1-

Re: DUD 
ea 

) 

00: ·•-1• 

Examination requested by: ..... 
Reference: Airiel 1/4/88 
Examination requested: 

---••. n...,.._1at 
Remarks: 

FBI File No. •·•31Nl 
Lab. No. D-NIIIO JS, 

.... will .. MYi■N .,....i, .._.._ , ... l'UUlta 
el tile laMllt fi....,,l'illt ••at.Mtit a ... •iaJINit._ 9f '811. 

ft1a ...... OGld:l.._. ... IIIIPPl-ne llu'e• MletJpe 
te ...._, LN AllplN ... a.plda tlaW 1/7/11. .•' 

r... iaf--tt•, - .....,..., .... ... netel"iattoa la 
GI I 1ll'I Wft anell ---• tile CU,1 .., at.pat ... - fl811 .... tlle a.a ........ t.tt.as et ■-.t-=t , ..... IWIL UT • 

._1...._ (I) (I LU N-,ort) 

I• -ftl' (llf•IOI) ._l__.a (I) (I Lu NP'ft) 

1 • LN -..1e■ ('4-117') :Ille (Lab Npitn) 

J'IIM:AW (11) 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 



7-1 b REPORT 
of the 

~::z:=--$ 
·····"""': .. _ LABORATORY -.... ...If..._ .. _ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: 
JBJ, ..... ,. (44-1987) ~:tle~ile~.~·,.:-Re: -DB Lab. No, D-119110 .JK 
Cl 

Specimens received 1/7/18 

8eaw1 ef ... lllllW •••t••• .... lal _. t:llle 1aolE 
el alptfl.aurl 1111■ lawtt:uc ........_iattu, it: -1.d ..i lae 
...._... ...... tlle "Carl-• a_,_.• Utll wu ..,_,..... 
.., ..... UIII. .. . 

•• 18 ·-•nrtl.y ........ 1111• .,.. ... wu .............. 



\ 

"-..../ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

LAB FILE 

Re: MURKIN File f 44-38861 
CR Lab. f D-562560 JK 
00: Memphis (44-1987) 

Exa.mination requested by: SAC., Denver (157-203) Airtel 5/4/68 

Examination requested: Document, Fingerprint Date received: 5/7/68 

Resµlt of Examination: Examination by: ll~ 

.~ ~p. ~,µ,{_ "f!Ht. 14y ""7· c,RJ~,/'~ ~-~ 1-<-r· ~------ ,._. 
c/'$ Z.l. (~.#L.~--','- i:hJ4 ~-..i) ,)..;.....;J, Q '>-cf· 

~ ~-f j.~ ~./IIWe,f.,,,.s~ #.C. ''t#t,. /t,4y" ~- c/$-'"J.C .7cfl. 

~.A.J. t'"-
p,? 6- ; d,;,., tu- . 
t.-{f ~, 4.>.rr,t" 1)/11, L Afµ,; r/2/1,a. 

Specimens submitted for examination t 

Q.325 Frontier Aillines Transportation Receipt bearing stamped date 
May 1, •68., signed 11Ca.J;"l Ray" 



~i..',~t 
\ "·-,•..,, '·. ~ \ ' '\,, 

v;sil. Jl , ,?t' l 2..,.-: .uoq J;ZJLJ 01JA11 
✓.j;,~ f} .. OUflGl. \r·_~-J;T :l1'32 \~r~ u~1 r)1,;,i--+~:_·;f1r 1:sc :rl r pGs1..:r:u\' -c:.pff~nbeq· qn,rG 

2bSCfUJG11?. e rrpwrrisq {Ot GXQW JUC [IOU 

·;\;, ·--
l::!Gal1H O{ sxawrnapou: EXOWTUOPOll p>..: ;·o:r.r.n1sL 

'\\\f? J 

EXOUJruapou tsdnsaisq: 0ars tscs~M,q: ~\.'\\. :,'G 

EXamruapou LGdrlG2f'-9 p>..: 

()'"': ': •, ;1:;L ~ ~:r~ ( .\ 1 
.. P--Jt,g~) 

C"J 
1:,s: . 'ii'.:'J:I/ 

rapotafOtA ft\OLf' 2JJG6f 

mu.LED 2l.VlE2 DEbVI:Ul"1El-1l OI::. 1n211CE 
l:.EDEHVr B08E.'i'f1 Ol::. IJ.1J\E2.LICVJ..IOY1 

'lR 
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I 

.) 

·~~· ,..--·--; ... . --;;, 
~·' . - ' 

5/4/68 

AIRTEL 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY 

FROM: SAC, DENVER (157-203) (P) 
... 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Re LA tel to Director~ 5/4/68. 

Re investigation concerning possible look-a-like 
of JAMES EARL R_AY by name of CARL RAY. 

When individual using name CARL RAY obtained the 
two round-trip tickets from Las Vegas to St. Louis, at 
Frontier-Airlines Ticket Counter, Stapleton Airport, Denver, 
Colorado, on 5/1/68, he did so by using temporary Frontier 
Airlines credit card 31088, and therefore, had to sign a 
Frontier Airlines Transp~rtation Receipt. The original of 
this Transportation Rece?pt, bearing the signature of 

,. CARL RAY, in the upper left-hand corne.r is enclosed. 

The FBI Laboratory is requested to compare this 
handwriting with any known handwriting of JAMES EARL RAY. 
It is noted that according to referenced teletype, t°hG 
temporary credit card 31088, which may bear additional 
handwriting of CARL RAY is also_b~ing forwarded to the Bureau 
by Los Angeles. · · · 

. · . · The Laboratory is requested to return the 
Transportation Receipt to: Denver-after completion of the 

. • examination. · · - . . . . 

,G')..: Bureau (Enc. l) , r, 

Y - Los Angeles (ll4-1574) 

• 

2 - _Denver · 
BDA/can 
(6) 



·. -.,., __ ,__,...,.. -·:··--1 

,~ ; . ;r:;;cg;~~::riC-'. ~- -~,•:;7 ..,..,;,- ·-· .,.1,~ ..... ,, ... -,.-, .. . . ..•... 

, Laboratory Transmitta Form ·._______,,., ._____,, 
7-72· . 

· .. ~-
. ~ LABO 1'.ATORT ~ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

l Mr. Rosen 
(Mr ,: 't.nl'\g 2260) 
Mr; ~Ou.a.·a d 
Mr. Mortimer 
Lab File 

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) 1r1a1 ·10, 19ss 
To: 

Re: KtJRJCIH 
Cll 
00: Memphis 

FBI Fil& ~o. 
Lab. No • 

44-38861 
D-562676 JK 

llobile . . · ' 

Reference: , 
... .lirtel 5/6/68 

E:z::zminatlon ·requested: 

Remarks: 

" ·.t -~ -.• 
- ... -

, Tolson--­
: OeLoaeh __ . . 

Mohr_· __ _ 

13ish~P---­
' Casper -----­

Cnllabaa -·-·-
·. Conrad,.........,.___ 
·•·Fett-. .-·.,.._ __ 

GaI•---
•,:Ro-·---
''. S..lliv-an"--,---­
i,Tavel .. ~. ---,-­
>: Tl'Otter ----­

Tele~ Room•..i.:....;;:' 
,,ffQJmes._ __ 

.. 
.t:. 

Ba_closures (2) (2. Lab report) 
1 - Mobile (157-2627) Enclosure (Lab report) 
·1 - Atlanta (44-:2386) Enclosure (Lab report) 
1-- Birminghaa (44-1740) Enclosure (Lab report) 

:i 

,.........·_..·"···••·•I"' .. ~&.-~.,, ... ft"&.,,..r--'. 

-- - -

" 

,i,;;; 



To: 

Re: 

.REPORT 
of the '---": 

)~;-~--,,, .. 
~ LABO JlAT O Jl T ~ 

. · FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

FBI, lfemphis 

IIUIUON 
CB 

(44-1987) Oczte: Jlay 10 I 1968 
FBI File No. 44-38861 
Lczb. No. D-562676 Jlt 

Specimens received_ 5/8/68 

• 

Photocopies of documents obtained froDi'Alabama State Department 
of Public Safety, Montgomery, Alabama, comprising the known 
handwriting of eleven individuals, furth~r described as follows: .. .. . ... -~- .,. 

. . 

SPECIMEN 

Ec258 
Kc:259 · 
Kc260 
Kc:261 
Kc:262 
Kc:263 
Ec:264 
Kc265 
Ec:266 

"Ec:267 
Ec:268 

Result of examination: 

. .BAME 

WILLIAM ELMER JOHNSON 
FRANK GARRETT PERRY . , 
JAMES PBESTON RIDDICK. 
ROBERT CLIFI'ON' SMITH 
FONTAINE STORM 
R. W. KERR 
CLYDE JUSTIN HILL 
WINFORD PRESTON GILMORE. 
PAUL EDGAR GOODPASTER, JR. 
LEE EMERSON YJ..LAMY . : , . 
ROGER DAVID BROUSSARD. · .. · 

· . . .: Botb.ing _of partic;ular s~gnificauce _was noted frpm . 
··such comparisons -as could _be made between ~- writlngs on .. Ke258 · 
through 1Cc268 when compared with the known lianclwriting of 
JAMES: .EARL RAY_, whose known bandwri ting appears on specimens· 
.U71, lt211 _and K257 e • · · _ _ . . -

. - . . , . - . 
_ .. - .... - • - 'P" ~ _, - -. .. 

·The submitted ~items ha~. been ret•ined. . . 
_ .. -- . . . - _, . .. . .. . 

Tolson-'-. -----
DeLoacb - , 

. Mohr--­
Bishop-­

.·Casper -----
Callahan -- -;.; t:, .CoarCld -, • 

'Felt__... __ 
C Gel• ·· ,. 

f).E:'~ '•;pg}'/ .. 
,1.:E;::

00

~=>·:/f~~~t;lo\a£T;P£UNIT9 .. ;-· 

..~_ '\.!.~ \·f ! ;·~ ~ /. 
,.-,·.i: ---,.--: ' - ~-. ~; -~ ._ :··· i . : ~ '-



/Ct 7 I 
I 

Re: MI1RKIN 
CR 

, 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

LAB FILE 

File f 44-38861 

OOt Memphis (44-1987) 
Lab. f D-562676 JIC 

Examination requested by: SAC, Mobile (157-2627) Airtel 5/6/68 

Examination requested: Document 

Result of Examination: 

~ 1.J-~, ~J A-.t ~· M, ~./ ~.1<t,2J'"'8 

1, z.. I I I,~ "-~7 
~- . 

Specimens submitted for examination 

~~g!'j-88bftined from Alabama. State D~partment of Public Safety, 
Montgomery, .Alabama, comprising the known handwriting of eleven individuals, 
further described as follows t 

NAME -
WILLIAM ELMER JOHNSON 
FRANK GARRETT PERRY 
JAMES PRESTON RIDDICK 
ROBERT CLIFTON SMITH 
FONTAINE STORM 
R. W. KERR 
CLYDE JUSTIN HILL 
WINFCRD PRESTON GILMORE 
PAUL EroAR GOODPASTER, JR. 
LEE .i14ERSON BQ.lJJ(I 
ROOER DAVID BROUSSARD 

;a,J.f t+teC. 1/4-;?J?) 

cc:.,,.,~ ( 1lJ, ~61, ,) 

1tr { 'l'l-'l-1,, ro) 
IP( '1'-f-1 i t-1°) 

PHOTOGRAPHEIJ 



ADl'fBL 

'1'01 

ftlOII• 

AD NAIL 

DIJtBC'l'Oll, DI ("•38861) 
A!'TJlt PBI LAIDRATOJlY 

SAC, IDILI (157-262'7}(P) 

SUBrl'llC'1'i KURKD 
( 00& MINl'JIIS) 

ot tna• 8oo appltoat:lons, 11; pe~aaona wrie found 
pnerallJ n,tin& the .._,_lP'l• fit a\lbSeot and 1fhoee 
aa.nd'WriiiJls •• tbOl.lght aw._t aialla• to that ot tu 
au'bJNt. lhN• lt app11oat1ou ue eneloud herw1th tor 
the a..au, and it 1a "4\leated that the LaNPator,- OOJIJ)aft 
the aipa,urn u "th••• app11oat1ou wj.th th• banc:hlr1ting 

Ci). :au.au ( l$n41. 111) 
2 ...... phi.a ( .... if!} 
1 • Atlanla ( .\At-a · (Into) 
l • ~ ( -1 4o) (Into) 
2 • Nol>il• 
J'l'B1agf 
(9) 



MO 157-2627 

of subject to determine if' any of theae signatures may have 
been prepared by the subject. 

These application formB are for the following 
individuals: 

WILLIAM ELMER JOHNSON 
941 8th St., Pleaaant Grove, Alabama 35127 J 

FB.ANK GARRE!'T PERRY 
215 West Drake Ave., Auburn, Ala. 36830; 

JAMES PRESTON RIDDICK 
322 First Ave., Saraland, Ala. 36571; 

RO:BERT CLIP'l'OH SM!ffl 
Rt. 2, Box 221, Lineville, Ala. 36266; 

FONTADE (HMM) STORM 
P.c.s.R. (Big R Trailer Park, Lot No. 10) 
Greenville, Ala. 36o37J 

R. (Only) W. (Only) KERR 
Rt. 1, Box 109, Cave Springs, Ga. (Ala.) 36275; 

CLYDE JUSTIN HILL, SR. 
Rt. 1, Box 373 
Bryant, Ala. 35958; 

WINFORD PRESTON GILMORE 
1203 21st St., Phenix City, Ala. 36867; 

PAUL EDGAR GOODPASTER, JR. 
1323 Perry St., Montgomery., Ala. 36lo4; 

LEE EME!lSON BELLAMY 
809 Nashville, Ave., Sheffield, Ala. 35660; 

ROGER DAVID BROUSSARD 
2123 North 12th. Avenue 
Birmingham, Ala. 

Oopy of this letter it furnished to Birmingham, 
so that Birmingham may be aware that this license check for 
the State of Alabama, has been made, and a copy is furnished 
to Atlanta in view or the interest or the Atlanta Div1s1cn 
in this particular phase or the investigation. 

2 



MO 151-2627 

Mobile ia not retaining oep1es of theae application 
f'orma, and if any investigation is needed concerning any of 
these application forms by either Birmingham or Mobile, the 
Bureau should 1"u.rn1ah Birmingham or Mobile with the pertinent 
application. 

Reaulta or this review should be furnished to 
Memphis, Atlanta, Birm1.ngham and Mobile. In the event the 
examination is negative, these forms need not be returned 
to Mobile. 

3 



PLADt IDI' 

TIILB'flN 

'JO M.C LGI MIGS!• (-M-lfft) 

ntOit DIMCIOR, 1111 (44r,IINI) 

VllGUT 

ULMII.TBL IIA.1' 'DID& WIT ......... Allt ftAftL 

CldlDrr CAD AlfD TWO ...... ffl-111-B. llffliiD'QII WUII _,,.. 

DTUD TD BARD ... IDIG AD CAIIL 114Y __,.flUI OIi C_., 

CAIID vm COIIPARBD Wltii BIDWJI' ........ 0, IVJtaCT 

MIDI &UtL BAY. · . MTUU OI' 

lllftltll■ 0 .... 4' 

...... OJ' LA.ftl1T DAIIDfA..,._ a, CBllft CAD Al9 

orm 1211M1n■1111•1• WILL• 

1 - ---· (M-1111) • Atnaall 
l .. ■ ;mw (llt-181) - A.l...u 
l•BlPuo(•~ 

IDAltAftLT.. .AIIIIIAIL 

MOTB l'OR IIBMPHII: 1fo Labonter, 1-,..t will be _..altt.l 
. ,eprdiag .......... of .. __ ,_,_ 

aeteut.,,.. 
Jlllf :mb (I) 



.:, 

PLAIN TEXT 

TELETYPE 

TO SAC L◊-3 ANGELJW (4-1-1574) 

FRO:& DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

•-"' Mr. l\JcGowan, 2712 
"--"" ~.~r. Conrad 
l .. ~- .., if'.C·th - - J.'..,.:,.•. ,..,.r .1.l GJ Mr. :tviortimer 

5/7/68 

REL,.i\JURTEL ?.vi.AY THREE L.AS'r SUBiiiITTING AIR Tl1A v"EL 

BETVv'EEN T:-iE :aA:t\i'D PBlN11NG AND CARL H.A.Y SIGNA'l'URES ON CHEDIT 

· CARD \VHEN corv:!PAF..ED ~1TH KNO\VN HANDWRITING OF SUBJECT 

JAMES EARL RAY. LIMITED NATURE OF QUESTIONED tiATERIAL 

• PREC1...:lTDED DEFINITE OPINION. 

OTHER ITEI\1S SUBlvUTTED WlLL BE FUfu'iISBED SEPARATELY •. AIR.t'.iIAIL 

COPIES SENT TO :ME!,1PffiS, DENVER AND EL PASO. 

_ 1 - _Memphis (44-1987) - Airmail 
l ;-.Denver (157-.203) - Airmail · · · 

. l ·~ El Paso ~ - Airmail 

I 

NOTE FOR l\~E:'.1!:PiilS: No Laboratory report will be submitted 
regarding the results of the exar.J.bation 
set out above. 

Jffiv1:mb (9) 
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FEDE;RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

LAB FILE 

File f 44-38861 
Lab. f D-562481 JK 

OOt Memphis (44-1987) 

Examination requested by: SAC, Los Angeles (44-1574) Airtel 5/ 3/ 68 

Examination requested: Document., Fingerprint Date received: M■tii•■ICS/6/68 

Res1,1lt of Examination: Examination by: Mortimer 

f2(1. )uJ . .J d 17 J /IW c.P3 i 2. -r:- $',.,,~, 64 47 - ~~ , 

Specimens submit.ted for examination 

Q322 Frontier Airlines JO Day Temporary Air Travel Credit Card, 
Number 31088., dated 4/26/68., signed in two places "Carl Ra.Y'' 

Q323 Cne Frontier Airlines passenger ticket dated 5/1/68, Nanber 
4 028 201829753, issued to "Mr. c. Ray" . 

Q.324 One Frontier Airlines pass~er ticket dated 5/1/68, 
f 028 201829754 ,.., issu,d to "Mrs. c. RaylS 

'\ ,, , ,:;;•,;r·,,,t ., · 

\\ .,_,, ~A-'. /JJ ( 1 ;j_'l-<> ~ ·. ' 
cP( 

.,, 
' ·'.:· ·1:~ 

~ ·~ t'- - ":, .... i>--~· 

NWllber 

fv1A 1 
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HS2 rrrr Ot £Xawp.ranou: 
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ftLl:'lfn VROBlff 

TO IACI NNYD Olf-*) 
LOI AIIOBLII (,.._■M) 
---«'6-■I') 

ftlOII DIDCIOR, 1"11 (ti Dllltl) 

..nntmt. 

DJIVT&J. TO U'JI AIICaLII TODAY a111NG JOltlll B&l'ULD 

DAMDt.aflOJI o• Ala ftA.'RL CICDIT CA1lD • MIR OF CARL MT AIID 

.DDVft .dltlllL IL\1 .wouB Lift. 

JOit Dm'JIUIA'IIOJf IIDlnlB AJtD DDff'D DD:&. MmlD 

IIOJIAIUD OIi CUlft CARD WBD cou•.tm wna DOflll WJlmtG 

a, IUWT I.AMIii ■AllL ltAY BUT LDll'l'D JrA.nlm OW 

IAI, 1'RBCLVDID DJll'Dll!S OJ'DIIOlf. 

DDWAIRISJ.. IUIDllftlllQ lliONllliil All1L1ltJII 

n'IIOII nc■•1 ......... Tm "CAltL u:r 
PUBCIIMD ff 1JTII.Ul1fG TDUOBAllY CDlft CAIID Im& OD ZDO 

.. TDaf 

WDG:mb (fS) 



DLSTIR 'fO DJIIIVIIJI, LOI ABGSL'II, MSIIP.11111 
Ut IIURKDf ...... 
T1Wlll'Olt.TAn>M DCBIPt BY SAID PDI01C BUT IUl'D.SKOlrl 

HOffD IUGGWdlfQ POUIHUTY OW IUJ'BD!f'f WldT.IRI. 

JIO COBCLUIIOJI wanm IUIIBCT JAIDI 8AJtL JtAT 

WROTS ''CARL MY" IIIQlrATIIJS OM IRON'IDJt ADtLDml 

TM.'RIPOllTA'IIOK DCIIPT, IIO\U90. &()Id IL\1UJWRl'ft1fG 

CILUW:TIHIIJIIQi IJf COIOIOM MODD Ml'WDlt ftlll "CARL RAY" 

■GJl'ATUU A'ND .D'OWII' WIIIIUO OF IVINSCT RAY. LIIIIUD 

KATVU O'# ca;allQdD IIOKATUU AND LACK 01' IIOIUlCAlff 

JWU>WlllTJll'O ca.tltA.CUl8DCI PUCLUDSD DIIDGft t>l'llCOli. 

mvLTI 01' LA.Tm DAIGKA.'IIOH 01' lfWliD 

ADtL1DI TRA.llDOllTA'J'I01' ac■n WILL •• J'1 D 

BPAIIATSLY,. 

02 



'---" 

Date: :j/3i6t1 

Tr::insraH foe foliowing ir.. ___ _ 
(1'ype in plait?lt!Xl or code) 

AIR HAIL - REGISTTGED 
(Priority) I 

- J--··- --· - ------- ------- ·- -- ·- -·•- -- - .- -- - ----- -- --- -- --- - __ L _____ -- . -

i ~•O:. DIREG~:0R., F.31 (l-¼4•-38861) NI'J!N: FBI L1'1J3ORr\'J.10Ri 

I 
I 

SAC, LOS AI-:GELES 

l,·rtJRKIH 

Enclosed for the Bureau for latent ,fir~gel'fl":lnt 
ex."i.r1irl&.tio.:1s \·?ith tt1osc of JPJ,rE.S g-"_RI,. R.AY and for .hcnd­

furn:i.shed in 

· . ( 1) Frontier Ai:i:-li.ries ~ 30' D;;J.y ~:Gmpo:cary Aj_r 
~

1:cav2l Credit Card No. 31088 dated l}/26/68 and i.ssued- to 
M:,:. CARL H)\Y, Ray La.nd and Cs ·jjtle Company,. Route 1~; Bo:: 
868, Pecos,-Texes. 

'I·hese enclosurf~S 1·:eTc fn:cu:!.~h8d by JOAN KEl='?, 
Uni•i;ed A5 .. rlir1es Ticket Ar;ent, L•:is Angel_ec Intern;-:;.tional 
Ai:cpot.t: to SA HCH/.RD A. :!?t;C'LS~~y. She was th,; ~mly 
a.irline personnel W:"10 he.ndled the enclosure?,. Enclcsu::ccs 
are to be re~urned to Loa Anaeles for teturn to·United 
Airlines, Los Angeles • · . : · - , · 

• 

! 
I 

~--------· ~--~J r 

; 

Apt:,~c.✓_c-.-1· _____ · -·--···. 



This date, KEPP furnished the folloHing 
information to Sl1 H01:-IARD A. PAULSEY: 

Individual attempted to exchange enclosed 
tickets for a trj_p to Hcnolulu, Hm,aii and used enclosed 
Frontier Airfines Credit Card. KEPP took the tickets and 
the credit card and told the individual she would have to 
check the credit card. Individua-J. had previously asked 
KEPP j_f he could use t1·w Frontier Airli.nes ticl~ets., enclosed, 
as credit tm·:ard ticke_t to HonoluJ.u. 

Individual identified. himself as Mr. RAY .• 
KEPP and two United Airlines employ8es 1•1ho viewed Mr. RAY 
furnished the follm-ling description: 

Race· · · · 
Sex 
Height 
Weight 

·Age· 
Hair 
Eyes 

·white 
Male 
6 feet 
185 pou.nds 
35 - !Jo- years 

_Dark or golden blond 
Greenish-blue 

Other investigation, Los Angeles International 
Airport, this date, negative to locate person usj_ng 
enclosed crcdit·card. Photos-JA1,IES ElillL RAY exhibited t') 
United_ Airlines employees and they adv:i.:sed phot0s sqme11hat 
sirnila:c to RAY but could make n6 positive identification. 

. Inquiry at El. Faso, Texas reflects credit card 
is apparently fictitious. _ 

_ Denver, Las Vega·s and Albuquerque Divisions 
all attempting to identify holde.1· of c1·edit. card and 
purchaser of Frontier Airlines tic1'"et$. 

• 
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1...~.~~~.;,•=,r)•~t ~\~:u~lb~, ~:~tw.k:::.-r~~ Frontier Airlines Transportation Receipt PLACE AND r'\ATF"" -.., .. ., 
ulllcd, o, In oxtendod 11aymento aa deo hereon- DAT&: OP' ISSUE , C~ECK ONE D ::3l: o rt-•11ueatcd and that •u.eJi tlrket(■) wtU be used tn accord, 
PHCO Wllh nppltcable tarlttas. I wUIT?. full Whon 

X /' · · tJ . □ REGULAR BILUNG· ~ 
---LA~-- - r--------- - . · . H fi1 

'IAME OP UHR IP OTIIElt TIIA'I C:ARD'IOLDe:11 ORIGINAL □ EXTENDED PAY PLAN · 4 ..... 
· ------------ AIRLINE COPY i:A 

CONNECTION 01' UHR w,T .. •u■scR, ... R TO BE PAID '""----- t{ l n ~ :::1 
_______________ .,.1.:.":.:."R::;E::..::;BA;:;:S:.,:.18::.i CARRIER EXCESS BAGGAGE MONTHLY PAYMENTS NOT TO -

1 ...._ LBS. RATE AMOUNT EXCEED 12 MONTHS. TOTAL AMOUN"!'.,',.,. .... ...,., .... ~~__.....: , , . ·,. r-;;.~r ) See reverse side for details. OF CONTRACT 
: 

1 

~_../ , ___ _,_ ________ _, IF WH.IT_:EN, COPY FIRST THREE LINES OF,CAUD IMI>RJNT ONLY, • . ~J: L FL NUMBER ADD X H<OM THE 6TH LINE IF APPLICABL>: 

_LA~-=-- -L _____ :-8.~------ TOUR .. E."'·····3..a ..... ..0.A . .Ll .. .:t:.s.tY\ (? . 3, { 0 f ~ 
• ! EXPLAl'I \ R 

OTHER ...•. ~~::... C (~-r L . . f'.\ i .. 
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FAR; TOTAi. "I ROUTE CODE TICl(ET FORM a SERIAL HO, 
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TAx / 6 . s'6' 3q" ,5 O .,. e>0f jot f.;J 975/~ 
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Frontier Airlines Transportation Receipt elmowlednt the IHua":111 be USlld full wh•n 
I. 
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ho'l'':r.l cerllfy t ~~et, t1r,.• «;.· 1 wlllr2be nhcrcon-i.~;.'1:, "::.J'"::::, :;.;:..:.. ,, - I u1wo w In exto 
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I 1:0 3: 0 □ REGULAR BILLING· 
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1-4 II fi1 
NAME OP U8Slt IP O.THER TlfAN CARDHOLDl:R . --,,,----------------------1 □ EXTENDED PAY PLAN. I .. . 
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: ', ·,,'' .. •· . ,i ~--P) 
' • I ' / 

' t.. l\. <:-, - ' L L / l FL , - ..t::l..: ___ ...J.t..L..L ----~ ~ - --------
.J 

NUMll•R 

See reverse side for detalls. OF CONTRACT 
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FIIONTIIJJ/71 
AIRl/NES _,,..,,,,,..,,,· 

__ _:~ __ °.A! T~M~O~ARY AIR TRAVEL CREDIT_ -~-~R~~-3 tOS.8 
Date ..... •;,-'-·.-~£ .. ~lf,( .................... No ................................... · .............. . 

Name ... t!ZA ...... <'fiA /.. ...... R ,.,y ........................................... . 
,,! 

Company .. .'I< ::i J'. /..,JJJ "· f (!,4 TT/-.: ... ('o .................................. .. 
.·1 ,.d.J .., ,,. . ., ""' 

Address.1-•~·::r ... ;;r. ... P¢i-)1::2t• ........... · .......................................... .. 
·r• .-) - --city ........ 1:.....,,t.,;,..::.t ....... 7 ..... 7} ....... :;,-·s_ tate ... . .'~s.?'i:d . .>.. ................... .. 

·rn,tk.,_, /!:'a' Authorized Stgnature ....... · ... ;; ... ~ ......... ,.~,.f. ................. : .......................... .. 
. . S--· 7 s···t ;';· . 

, .. , ,. 
,...,, 
~·-
~-i 
.) ~, 

Expiration Date ... ;, ... 7 .. /,. ............................................................. . 
//1•.,/· i-~f.• f Signature ....... ; ..... ·/ .. ·~-... ·· ... : )(........................................................... • 

-~ .,,,, .. 
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Frontier Airlines Transportation Receipt 
DATE OP' ISSUE CHECK ONE 

REGULAR BILLING· 

ell:et(■) deaerlbed 
owtedn receipt U:~Ul:, ~uch t•1:«:'~!r. l 1 

hereby d•=tlty thtlt tht~el:'t<,> wl1

12
lbo "'":" full when □ hereto~ and that ""°l'arut.. I will hereon-

!~~1:u~_tth ,,:'Pe'!::::::i Ra)'monts ~ d 
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: -------- L EXTENDED PAY PLAN 
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?-CONNECTION OP' USER WITH eua■CRIIIKR TO BE PAID IN'-----' I '{ '1 ,._ « CO 7 
I ~ARE BASIS CARRIER EXCESS BAGGAGE MONTHLY PAYMENTS NOT TO 

'11- ,. . ' -~ 

TOTAL'·AMOUN't"~---:"""""•"·"'.,,_ _ _., 

OF CONTRAg'r 

. ·@--- LBS. RATE AMOUNT EXCEED 12 MONTHS. 
· , . • _ ·, }=' {> \ See reverse side for detaffs. 
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L _ I'.. .. McGowan, ffl.2 
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